503228416 03/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3275034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN LESLIE POPE	09/18/2008
DEREK EDWARD ROBERTS	09/22/2008
DAVID JAMES RIDDOCH	09/22/2008
GREG LAW	09/22/2008
STEVE GRANTHAM	09/22/2008
MATTHEW SLATTERY	09/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLARFLARE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	7505 IRVINE CENTER DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14663898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 6175425070

 Email:
 pxm@fr.com

Correspondent Name: JEFFREY J. BARCLAY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23465.0003004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. MICELE
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Micele/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2015

PATENT REEL: 035216 FRAME: 0912

503228416

Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Steven Leslie Pope of 25 Greville Road, Cambridge CB1 3QI, Great Britain, Derek Edwards Roberts of 25 Metcalfe Road, Cambridge CB4 2DB, Great Britain, and David James Riddoch of 68 Tenison Road, Cambridge CB1 3QI, Great Britain, Greg Law of 42 Green End Road, Cambridge CB4 1RY, Great Britain, Steve Grantham of 14 Dove Close, Fenstanton, Huntingdon, Cambridgeshire PE28, Great Britain, and Matthew Slattery of 102 Hertford Street, Cambridge CB4 3AQ, Great Britain, have invented certain new and useful improvements in RECEPTION ACCORDING TO A Great Britain, have invented certain new and useful improvements in RECEPTION ACCORDING TO A DATA TRANSFER PROTOCOL OF DATA DIRECTED TO ANY OF A PLURALITY OF DESTINATION ENTITIES for which we have filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on 12/7/2007 that has been assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/916,973;

AND WHEREAS, Solarflare Communications, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 9501 Jeronimo Road, Suite 100, Irvine, CA 92618, Corporation, with its principal place of business at 9501 Jeronimo Road, Suite 100, Irvine, CA 92618, Corporation, with its principal place of business at 9501 Jeronimo Road, Suite 100, Irvine, CA 92618, Corporation and the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dellar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said presents do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these representatives and assigns, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its applications, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu	Steven Leslie Pope
STATE OF COUNTY OF On	B. SMITH Pope personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and person whose name in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her person acted, executed the
acknowledged to me that he/she ex signature on the instrument the personstrument.	on, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and offici	ial seal.
[SEAL]	Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2008.
	Derek Edwards Roberts
STATE OF	ss.
COUNTY OF	1.5
On	ards Roberts personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of me person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and o	official seal.
[SEAL]	Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	eunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2008.
	David James Riddoch
STATE OF	ss.
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared David James	Riddoch personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her eson, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and office	cial seal.
[SEAL]	Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	nereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2008.
	Greg Law
STATE OF	 ss.
COUNTY OF	<u> </u>
personally appeared Greg Law	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory se name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the ity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and o	official seal.
[SEAL]	Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	eunto set my ha	and and seal thisday of, 2008.
	1	Steve Grantham
STATE OF	l cc	
COUNTY OF	SS-	
On	, befo	
evidence) to be the person whose na that he/she executed the same in	me is subscrib his/her authori	own to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me zed capacity, and that by his/her signature on the which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and officia	al seal.	
[SEAL]		
		Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	unto set my ha	nd and seal this day of, 2008.
		Matthan Clatter
STATE OF	!	Matthew Slattery
COUNTY OF	ss. 	
On	, befo	known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the peacknowledged to me that he/she exe	erson whose in ecuted the sam	name is subscribed to the within instrument, and e in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
WITNESS my hand and officia	l seal.	
[SEAL]		
		Signature

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Steven Leslie Pope of 25 Greville Road, Cambridge CB1 3QJ, Great Britain, Derek Edward Roberts of 25 Metcalfe Road, Cambridge CB4 2DB, Great Britain, and David James Riddoch of 68 Tenison Road, Cambridge CB1 3QJ, Great Britain, Greg Law of 42 Green End Road, Cambridge CB4 1RY, Great Britain, Steve Grantham of 14 Dove Close, Fenstanton, Huntingdon, Cambridgeshire PE28, Great Britain, and Matthew Slattery of 102 Hertford Street, Cambridge CB4 3AQ, Great Britain, have invented certain new and useful improvements in RECEPTION ACCORDING TO A DATA TRANSFER PROTOCOL OF DATA DIRECTED TO ANY OF A PLURALITY OF DESTINATION ENTITIES for which we have filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on 12/7/2007 that has been assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/916,973;

AND WHEREAS, Solarflare Communications, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 9501 Jeronimo Road, Suite 100, Irvine, CA 92618, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ day of ______, 2008.

	Steven Leslie Pope	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	SS. 	
satisfactory evidence) to be the peacknowledged to me that he/she exe	, before me, Pope personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of erson whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and ecuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her n, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the	
WITNESS my hand and officia	l seal.	
[SEAL]	Signature	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	unto set my hand and seal this 22 day of Septence 2008. Derek Edward Roberts	
COUNTY OF CAMBRIDGERHILL	ss.	
On 22 of 2008, before me, DJ CLARKE personally appeared Derek Edward Roberts personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and officia	l seal.	
[SEAL]	D. J. C Signature	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here	unto set my hand and seal this <u>22</u> day of <u>Sept.</u> , 2008.	

	bu of Kladow	
4.11.4	David James Riddoch	
STATE OF UK		
COUNTY OF CAMBRIDGESHIRE ss.		
/	1. and a Colos	
On 22/3tpl/2006, be	efore me, ALASTAIR COLES	
personally appeared David James Riddoch personal	onally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of	
satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose	e name is subscribed to the within instrument, and	
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the sa	ame in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her	
	tity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the	
instrument.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
[GEAL]	100	
[SEAL]	Signature	
	Signature	
	,	
	00 1	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	hand and seal this $\frac{22}{2}$ day of $\frac{5ept}{}$, 2008.	
•	·	
	Cesara	
	Greg Law	
STATE OF UK		
SS. SS.		
COUNTY OF CAMBRIDGSHIRE		
10 CAT 2000	O WELL TURTON	
On <u>22 SEPT 7008</u> , be	efore me, VELL UK 100.	
personally appeared Greg Law personally know	on to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory	
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscr	ribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me	
that he/she executed the same in his/her authority	orized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the	
instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of	f which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
WITNESS my hand and official sear.		
[SEAL]	N.D. Turton	
	Signature	
	_	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	hand and seal this 22 day of 2008.	
•	11	
	5/1/1	
.	Steve Grantham	
STATE OF OK.		

COUNTY OF CAMPADJESTICE SS.	
On <u>2Znd Sept</u> , before personally appeared Steve Grantham personally known evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribe that he/she executed the same in his/her authorize instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of whether the person is the same in his/her authorized instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of whether the person is the same in his/her authorized instrument the person is the same in his/her authorized instrument the person is the same in his/her authorized instrument the person is the same in his/her authorized instrument.	d to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me ed capacity, and that by his/her signature on the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	Signature Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my han	22 ad 5 SEPTEMBER 2008
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my han	d and seal this 2 day of 11 4 to 2008.
STATE OF UK ss. county of cambridgeshire	Matthew Slattery
on 22 Soptember 2008, before personally satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose neacknowledged to me that he/she executed the same signature on the instrument the person, or the entity instrument.	ame is subscribed to the within instrument, and in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	Signature R4, M

RECORDED: 03/20/2015